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GLOBAL STRATEGY GROUP 1373 Total Interviews, 1000 Base
275 African Americans, 226 Hispanics
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Navigator - January 2 46505 Margin of Error: +/- 3.1%

REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 99%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME o ees 1

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DEmOCTat ..., 21%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WK DBMOCIAL. .o 13
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent / Closer {0 the DMOCTaS....vv 6
strong p ’ p ) ’ p party: ) INdependent...........oerirne s 10
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ..................... 6
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REUDICEN .....covvovcvvrsvvvrrsrenrrserrsninrne 14
Strong Republican...........cccviveecviveiieieeeece e 24

DEMOCRAT (NET) oo 40%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..o 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 39

DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....c.ccoveirinereiririinnnns 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)....ccccoviireeieiriinnnns 44

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? Very important ..., 28%
Somewhat important............cocveeeennineeeene 37
NOt t00 IMPOrtANt.......cocveverer e 25
Not at all important ..........c.ocvevvenennresceesneene 10

IMPORTANT (NET) ..ot 65%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ....vvieiirieiereeieiseeieiseeenes 35

Switching gears...

DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-03 Jan-13 Dec-08 Oct-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the Wrong track ...........cceeevreerreenninenns 55% 63% 59% 64% 78% 62% 29% 59% 53% 53% 68%
Headed in the right direction ..........ccccccovvenne. 37 25 29 27 15 20 64 32 39 39 27
NOE SUME oot et 8 12 11 9 7 19 7 9 8 8 5
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-03 Jan-13 Dec-08 Oct-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right nOW..........ccccoerevenne, 37% 37% 37% 29% 9% 28% 69% 23% 37% 42% 21%
About the same as it is right NOW ................... 17 22 24 27 17 19 18 22 19 16 20
Worse off than it is right nOW ..........ccocverernns 39 34 33 24 68 37 10 44 37 37 54

NOESUME ..., 6 7 6 20 7 17 4 11 7 5 5
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TRUMPAPP.! Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Feb-03 Jan-13  Dec-08 Jan-11 2021

Strongly approve ..~ 30% 31% 34% 20%
Somewhat

approve..........c..... 19 19 15 17
Somewhat

disapprove............ 8 9 12 10
Strongly

disapprove............ 39 35 33 51
Not sure......c.cvevnee 4 5 6 3
APPROVE (NET)..  49% 50 49 37
DISAPPROVE

(N1 S D 47 44 45 61

Final 2020

Approval
(Dec ’20)
26%

17

43

55

TRUMPAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?

Feb-03  Oct-19 2020
SErONGIY @PPIOVE ..o 28% 33%
SOMEWhat PPIOVE .....c..cuiveieriiirieiieeeie e 19 14
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE ........ccvuriiriririniree e 9 9
Strongly diSAPPIOVE.........civeiereiieieireieiereie e 37 41
NOE SUME ..o 6 2
APPROVE (NET)..cocviieiieiieireiseieeieiseiesise e sssssssssseens 47% 47
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o 46 51

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
4% 17% 59% 18% 28% 33% 17%
8 23 29 18 20 20 13
9 15 6 9 8 7 17
75 32 4 49 41 36 50
4 13 2 6 3 4 3
12 40 88 35 48 53 30
84 47 9 58 49 43 67
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
3% 13% 57% 16% 26% 32% 15%
9 27 29 17 22 20 17
1" 14 5 9 10 8 14
72 30 4 49 39 34 48
5 17 5 9 4 6 6
12 40 86 33 48 52 32
83 43 9 58 49 42 62

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
o [SPLIT A] The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention,
..................................................................................................... 32% 32 12 13
Feb-22 2022 | 26% 36 16 16
Jan-10 2022 | 26% 36 19 15
May '21 | 27% 40 16 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 35 3 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 35 17 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 27 20 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 33 8 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 31 10 14
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 31 12 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 35 4 7

|Z
==

N = = a N * x=a DN —

FAV

63%
62%
61%
67%
84%
53%
43%
73%
72%
61%
65%

1 January 2025 and December 2024 surveys asked: "Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the

presidential transition?"

NET
UNFAV

25
32
33
29

6
32
42
13
24
28
10

FAM
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o FEMA, or the Federal Emergency Management Agency ...... 25% 29 15 16 12 3 54% 31 84
Oct-102022 | 21% 43 13 8 11 4 64% 21 85
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 33 7 5 12 4 72% 12 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 33 17 18 13 2 50% 34 84
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 24 22 28 13 2 36% 49 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 32 6 13 17 2 63% 19 82
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 30 1" 17 9 4 59% 28 87
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 28 18 17 1 3 51% 35 86
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 36 9 6 19 5 60% 16 75
o [SPLIT B] The National Institutes of Health, or NIH................... 18% 29 12 9 23 9 47% 21 68
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 33 8 4 17 9 61% 13 74
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 30 14 7 30 6 43% 21 64
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 24 16 14 27 10 33% 31 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 23% 27 7 8 23 13 49% 15 64
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 23 17 9 20 10 44% 26 70
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 29 14 10 23 8 46% 23 69
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 30 6 5 14 15 60% 12 71
® DONAIA TIUMP c..oovvvvvvvvvvvesivsiissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 30% 16 9 42 2 * 47% 51 98
Jan-13 2025 | 31% 18 9 41 1 * 48% 50 98
Dec-08 2024 | 33% 13 12 39 2 * 47% 50 97
Oct-28 2024 | 27% 15 8 48 2 1 42% 55 97
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 9 79 1 1 10% 88 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 28 17 37 6 - 40% 54 94
Latest Data by Party Rep | 62% 24 7 5 2 - 86% 12 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 15% 18 7 55 5 - 33% 62 95
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 16 8 44 1 - 46% 52 99
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 17 9 38 1 * 52% 47 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 10 14 56 4 - 25% 70 96
o The Republican Party............rmmermernessnieen 19% 26 16 35 3 * 46% 51 97
Jan-13 2025 | 20% 26 18 32 4 1 45% 51 96
Dec-08 2024 | 22% 23 18 32 4 1 45% 50 95
Oct-28 2024 | 19% 22 18 36 4 2 41% 54 94
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 23 66 3 * 8% 89 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 28 21 36 12 1 30% 57 87
Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 48 8 2 2 - 88% 10 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 17 21 43 5 1 31% 64 94
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 22 16 35 3 * 46% 51 97
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 30 14 33 2 * 51% 47 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 9% 19 25 42 5 - 28% 67 95
o The Democratic Party ..., 19% 26 16 35 4 * 45% 51 9%
Jan-13 2025 | 19% 24 17 36 3 1 43% 53 96
Dec-08 2024 | 20% 24 19 34 3 * 43% 53 96
Oct-28 2024 | 24% 22 16 33 3 1 46% 50 96
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 45 10 4 2 * 84% 14 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 22 22 40 13 1 24% 62 86
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 8 21 66 3 - 10% 87 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 31 12 16 4 * 67% 29 95
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 27 14 27 3 1 55% 41 96
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 25 17 41 4 - 39% 58 96
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 30 24 21 7 - 48% 45 93
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
O UD VANCE.......oovovvviviririieririrssisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 23% 17 8 34 13 4 40% 43 82
Jan-13 2025 | 22% 18 10 32 13 5 40% 42 81
Dec-08 2024 | 24% 15 11 30 14 6 39% 41 80
Oct-28 2024 | 20% 14 11 34 14 7 34% 45 79
Latest Data by Party Dem | 3% 7 1 64 1 5 10% 75 85
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 17 1" 27 28 8 26% 38 64
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 26 5 5 12 3 74% 10 84
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 17 9 39 18 6 28% 48 75
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 12 10 34 15 6 35% 43 79
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 18 7 33 12 4 45% 40 84
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 11 17 44 14 3 23% 61 84
O EION MUSK......ooovvvvvevcvvvcvcvivcsssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnenes 16% 23 13 39 7 1 39% 53 92
Jan-13 2025 | 19% 23 12 36 8 3 42% 48 90
Dec-08 2024 | 23% 21 11 32 10 3 43% 44 87
Oct-28 2024 | 18% 20 15 33 11 3 39% 47 86
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 8 12 70 5 2 12% 82 94
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 24 20 32 14 3 31% 51 82
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 38 13 9 8 1 69% 22 91
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 16 13 48 1" 3 26% 61 86
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 21 14 37 6 2 42% 51 93
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 26 13 37 7 1 43% 50 92
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 13 13 58 6 - 23% 4 94
O THKTOK ...ovovovevevevcvcvsvevesssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssnnes 16% 23 18 30 12 1 39% 48 87
May-122024 | 19% 22 18 28 12 1 41% 46 87
Latest Data by Party Dem | 17% 24 19 26 14 1 41% 44 85
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 22 16 35 15 2 32% 51 83
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 21 18 34 10 * 39% 52 90
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 27% 32 13 14 12 2 60% 26 86
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 27 15 21 9 * 53% 37 90
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 20 19 36 12 * 33% 54 88
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 8% 22 24 27 18 1 30% 51 81
O TAMITS ..o 10% 22 15 30 18 5 32% 45 77
Jan-132025 | 8% 21 14 29 20 7 30% 43 73
Dec-082024 | 11% 18 18 26 18 10 29% 44 73
Aug-252024 | 5% 18 17 18 26 15 24% 35 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 8 18 50 17 5 10% 68 78
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 18 16 26 27 8 23% 42 65
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 37 12 10 16 5 57% 22 79
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 12 10 33 31 7 19% 43 62
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 16 17 32 16 5 30% 49 79
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 25 16 28 16 5 35% 44 79
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 9% 12 19 42 15 2 21% 61 82
® Mark ZUCKEIDEIG ... 8% 22 24 31 14 2 30% 54 84
Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 20 22 38 1 2 26% 60 87
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 16 26 36 17 3 18% 62 80
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 25 25 21 16 2 36% 46 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 23 18 22 20 3 37% 40 77
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 22 25 26 13 2 34% 51 85
Latest Data by Race White 6% 23 23 34 12 2 29% 57 86
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 19 26 30 16 2 26% 56 82
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH © FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
0 JEFf BEZOS.........ooovvveveviveviveiiiciisicisscsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssneees 6% 21 20 26 20 8 26% 46 72
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 17 22 34 16 7 21% 56 77
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 19 18 18 28 13 23% 36 59
Latest Data by Party Rep % 25 18 19 23 8 33% 37 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 19 15 25 22 10 27% 40 68
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 20 14 25 20 9 32% 40 72
Latest Data by Race White 4% 21 21 26 20 7 26% 47 73
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 18 22 29 19 5 25% 51 76
o [SPLIT A] Russell Vought, Director of the Office of
Management and Budget for President Trump............cccccccc. 10% 13 8 23 20 24 23% 32 55
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 1" 44 15 23 7% 55 62
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 7 13 12 28 36 12% 25 36
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 24 5 4 24 23 44% 9 52
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 9 8 32 25 18 18% 40 58
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 17 9 31 18 14 28% 40 68
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 14 8 20 20 27 25% 28 53
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 8% 6 7 26 26 28 13% 33 46
o [SPLIT B] Russell Vought, the author of Project 2025............... 2% 9 6 37 19 28 1% 43 53
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 5 58 7 23 7% 63 70
Latest Data by Party Ind - 2 10 34 16 38 2% 44 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 13 7 15 32 31 16% 22 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 12 9 44 14 20 13% 52 66
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 8 10 30 22 21 17% 40 57
Latest Data by Race White | 2% 8 5 36 20 30 9% 41 50
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 9 2 40 13 34 11% 42 53
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CONGPRIORLIST. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for the President and Congress to focus on? You can
select up to five.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-03 Jan-13 Dec-08 Oct-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Inflation and the cost of living............cc.cevvenee. 59% 60% 58% 59% 55% 66% 62% 50% 57% 60% 65%
Jobs and the economy .........ccccevvevvernininns 43 43 37 42 39 44 47 41 47 42 49
Immigration and the border ...........c.cceevvennen. 36 36 37 40 16 35 56 23 28 40 33
Health Care ..., 34 33 30 31 44 37 24 36 31 34 38
Social Security and Medicare..............cccoune 32 35 29 35 38 38 25 34 26 34 20
Corruption in government...........c..ccocuriennenne, 26 25 21 21 22 26 29 21 29 27 21
Taxes 25 21 22 25 15 28 34 21 30 24 32
Housing 23 21 21 23 27 24 20 32 35 21 16
Crime 22 23 23 26 17 20 29 31 22 21 25
Government debt, deficits, and spending....... 22 25 22 n/a 12 25 31 13 15 25 17
Climate change and the environment............. 20 20 18 21 35 15 6 16 19 20 26
National security and foreign policy................ 17 17 19 20 10 13 26 9 17 20 15
DEMOCIACY ...vvveverereeeeeereieereeseeeseeseeseeeeseenes 17 15 16 17 31 9 5 26 17 16 13
ADOTON ... 16 21 22 30 24 9 10 19 23 15 15
GUNS oot 16 16 17 21 26 9 7 22 12 14 23
EdUCatioN.........oveeeercerere e 15 12 15 11 14 16 16 17 17 15 19
The conflict in Israel, Gaza, and the Middle

EaSt .o 8 10 14 12 8 6 9 9 8 8 10
Censorship of free speech .........c.ccocovvrerienne, 8 7 6 n/a 7 13 8 8 5 8 9
Vaccines and disease prevention.................. 8 5 5 n/a 13 6 2 9 8 7 10
The conflict in Ukraine and Russia................. 7 10 10 9 7 7 7 8 7 6 9
Transgender iISSUES............cuuveriereereeremeeennnns 5 5 6 8 7 2 4 7 4 4 4
OthET ... 1 1 1 1 1 - * * * 1 1

REPPRIORLIST. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Donald Trump and Republicans in Congress are most focused
on? You can select up to five.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-03 Jan-13 Dec-08 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Immigration and the border ..., 73% 71% 65% 72% 68% 75% 60% 73% 75% 79%
Government debt, deficits, and spending...........ccccoeuee. 31 30 29 27 25 37 24 24 33 36
National security and foreign policy..........ccocveeevrerrrenen. 31 29 26 22 36 39 22 22 33 32
Inflation and the cost of iviNg .........cccovrerrrererrreies 29 36 34 15 23 44 23 24 31 25
TranSgender ISSUES .........cueureerereerierereineseeeeseseeeeseseenenne 27 14 10 38 23 15 27 24 27 30
TAXES oovvvrereerecee it 26 31 30 25 19 27 21 35 25 31
Jobs and the eConomy ... 24 30 29 12 23 36 20 25 24 23
Corruption in gOVErNMENL............co.verrvereerrereereereerereeneens 22 20 19 14 19 31 18 16 25 13
ADOTHON .. 20 23 21 31 16 11 23 23 19 24
Censorship of free SPeech .........ccccvcvecieceseeeceie e, 20 17 16 29 20 10 21 22 19 15
CHME oot 18 17 18 12 17 24 16 21 18 16
Social Security and Medicare 14 15 16 13 11 16 18 9 14 9
The conflict in Israel, Gaza, and the Middle East............ 13 14 17 12 14 14 13 12 14 12
The conflict in Ukraine and RusSia..........c..ccccverevrernienen. 12 16 18 10 17 12 13 9 12 1
HEalth Care ... 10 11 13 7 10 12 14 16 8 6
GUNS ... 8 11 12 10 7 6 " 9 7 7
DEMOCTACY ..ot 6 6 7 6 7 6 9 9 5 5
HOUSING .ot 6 6 8 4 6 7 12 9 4 6
EQUCALION.......cvurieiece s 5 4 7 5 8 5 8 8 5 4
Climate change and the environment.............ccocovevien. 4 3 4 5 2 4 7 9 3 2
Vaccines and disease prevention.............coveririeenes 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 5
013 OSSOSO 5 4 4 9 3 * 5 2 4 5
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TRUMPNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-03 Jan-13 Dec-08 Oct-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ATOL e 58% 40% 39% 44% 63% 43% 55% 58% 58% 57% 59%
SOME oo 26 34 27 27 22 32 29 27 27 26 25
AT e 1 16 20 15 11 18 9 10 " 11 8
NOHING ... 5 11 14 14 4 7 6 5 3 5 8
A LOT/SOME (NET)....cvveermnerereerneerneirerenn 84% 74 66 71 85 76 85 85 85 83 84
TRUMPNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-03 Jan-13 Dec-08 Oct-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHlY POSIEIVE .......vevveerceecirerierieieieeieens 25% 26% 31% 20% 6% 12% 48% 16% 26% 28% 15%
Mostly negative 40 38 31 44 70 40 10 52 42 36 59
Equal mix of positive and negative................. 28 27 23 24 19 39 36 27 28 30 19
Have heard nothing in past few days about
TIUMP oo 6 9 14 12 5 10 6 5 5 6 7

TRUMPPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have

you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump?

TRUMPNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have

you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump?

government .. ..

spendil’\gi m migratiOQﬂ signing

policies countries federal

help

- deportationspromise

:;:: back ° criminals country
l"“ém"érica

=2 ill8ga

taking chmestop o job  ice taxes o
ta?'iffs bo rd h,makl ng

. start risht

“ tryingimmigrants

economy executive orders

executive orders

making, i S
comments rights [ ] Qei f ddEdSIiDns
3 edera

i W | 7] I B
solemisiClashblaming
get rid - new countrnes Imm] ran S

== tryingplanNe g & o

o™ deportations

racist
helicopter programs america

air
stupid
country
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to

Party Party say

© HEAIN CAIE....ooooete s 51% 38 11
Jan-13 2025 47% 39 14

Dec-08 2024 47% 41 11

Latest Data by Party Dem 91% 4 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 29 25
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 76 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 19 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 36 9
Latest Data by Race White 46% 44 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 24 13

O ADOIHION........oooooveeeee oot sssssss s ss s ssss s 50% 35 15
Jan-13 2025 50% 37 13

Dec-08 2024 51% 36 13

Oct-28 2024 53% 34 14

Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 4 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 26 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 70 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 17 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 37 9
Latest Data by Race White 45% 39 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 63% 25 12

© S0Cial SECUNLY ANA MEAICATE..........ovvvvvevevevevereveverssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 48% 40 12
Jan-13 2025 48% 40 12

Dec-08 2024 48% 41 11

Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 6 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 28 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 78 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 18 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 40 10
Latest Data by Race White 43% 45 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 30 14

© TAXES ..ot 41% 47 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 1 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 41 29
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 85 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 24 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 42 10
Latest Data by Race White 36% 53 12

Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 43 15
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.
Donald
Trump and
The the Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to
Party Party say
© JODS AN the BCONOMY ...t 40% 49 11
Jan-13 2025 39% 51 10
Dec-08 2024 39% 48 13
Oct-28 2024 47% 43 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 13 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 51 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 87 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 28 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 48 8
Latest Data by Race White 36% 54 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 44 12
o Inflation and the COSt OF IVING ................vvvvvveveverevcvererersreesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnens 40% 50 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 12 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 47 27
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 91 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 27 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 44 10
Latest Data by Race White 34% 57 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 41 17
o [SPLIT A] Making the government work more effeCtively................vvvevvvvvvvververerereresesesssssssssssssnnen 39% 50 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 10 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 54 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 91 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 23 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 45 10
Latest Data by Race White 35% 56 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 35% 43 23
o [SPLIT B] Making the government work more efficiently ... 37% 51 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 14 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 47 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 89 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 27 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 48 8
Latest Data by Race White 31% 58 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 37 12
O [ITIMUGIALION .....ooovo e 37% 56 7
Jan-13 2025 32% 58 9
Dec-08 2024 36% 55 9
Oct-28 2024 40% 48 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 20 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 57 20
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 93 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 35 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 49 8
Latest Data by Race White 32% 62 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 45 6
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Q1. Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select up to five that you are feeling about politics right now.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-03 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ANXIOUS ...ttt et st 46% 60% 48% 31% 44% 51% 46% 56%
DISCOUTAQZEA .....veveviiicieicris ettt 41 66 47 14 44 38 40 47
HOPETUL ...ttt 41 16 30 69 34 39 44 25
AANGIY <ottt 37 63 33 12 41 37 36 38
SCAMNBA ..ottt 37 60 33 14 39 40 36 43
EXNAUSIEA. .....ouiitici e 34 47 40 21 43 38 33 29
S0 .o 29 49 26 8 34 28 27 35
REIEVET. ...ttt 24 4 15 47 16 24 27 8
EXCHEA. .ot 23 6 9 43 18 25 24 16
ENQGAGEA ... 20 1" 12 33 20 23 21 13
INGIFEIENE. ..o 18 15 26 19 28 14 16 24
SEOUIE ..ottt 15 3 6 28 10 17 16 1
VINAICALEA. ...t 10 5 13 14 8 6 1 5
OBNBI .ottt 3 3 4 2 4 2 3 1
Have felt NONe 0f thESE ..o 2 1 3 2 2 1 2 1
POSITIVE (NET) .ottt sssssssssssssssnns 53% 27 40 82 51 51 55 34
NEGATIVE (NET) ..ottt esssssss s ssesssssessans 7 91 79 48 81 75 68 75

Switching subjects...
Q2. Do you think Donald Trump is focused on the right things or the wrong things?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right thingS .........c.eeerrirrnenerre s 31% 5% 19% 60% 16% 25% 36% 16%
Somewhat focused on the right things ..........cccceeerieceniieecse e 17 9 21 25 17 19 17 19
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ..o 10 12 19 6 15 10 9 12
Mostly focused on the Wrong things ...........c.eeeerrereneirrerereeeseeneeseereeeseseees 39 72 30 6 46 44 35 46
INOE SUPE .. 3 3 11 2 6 2 3 6
RIGHT THINGS (NET) cooueureeieciecereereireeeeeisesessseeseeneseesessssessassssssssssssessessessans 48% 14 41 85 33 44 53 36
WRONG THINGS (NET) ....oovieceeeeereereereieeecssessesseessese e sssssessssssssssssessessssseses 49 83 49 13 61 54 44 58
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Donald Trump's policies
put wealthy people first
- feel this way strongly....
Donald Trump's policies
put wealthy people first

feel  this  way
somewhat ..........ccccourenee
Donald Trump's policies
put  working-  and
middle-class people first

feel  this  way
somewhat.........cccccovenee
Donald Trump's policies
put  working-  and

middle-class people first
- feel this way strongly ...

WEALTHY FIRST
(=
WORKING/MIDDLE

CLASS FIRST (NET).....

Donald Trump wants
what is best for himself
- feel this way strongly.
Donald Trump wants
what is best for himself

feel this way
somewhat ..........c.c.......
Donald Trump wants
what is best for the
country - feel this way
somewhat ..........c.........
Donald Trump wants
what is best for the
country - feel this way
strongly .....coocevveereeennne

BEST FOR HIMSELF
(NET) e
BEST
COUNTRY (NET).......

Q3. Which do you agree with more:
- Donald Trump’s policies put wealthy people first
- Donald Trump’s policies put working- and middle-class people first

Q4. Which do you agree with more:
- Donald Trump wants what is best for himself
- Donald Trump wants what is best for the country

Feb-03  Oct-52020  Aug-242020  Feb-17 2020
43% 49% 50% 47%
14 13 11 13
20 17 18 20
23 22 21 20
57% 62 62 60
43 38 38 40
Feb-03  Oct-192020  Oct-122020  Sept-14 2020
42% 50% 50% 52%
1 8 9 10
15 15 13 12
32 27 28 27
53% 58 59 61
47 42 41 39

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
78% 39% 9% 58% 45% 39% 57%
10 22 16 14 14 14 17
6 26 32 15 18 22 12
5 13 44 14 24 25 13
88 61 24 72 58 53 74
12 39 76 28 42 47 26
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
75% 38% 8% 54% 45% 37% 59%
13 16 8 15 15 10 12
6 24 22 13 11 16 13
5 22 62 18 29 37 16
89 54 16 69 60 47 71
11 46 84 31 40 53 29
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Q5. Which do you agree with more:
- Donald Trump is bringing more corruption to Washington
- Donald Trump is fixing corruption in Washington
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-03  Nov2019  Oct2019  Mar2019 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Donald Trump is bringing more
corruption to Washington - feel
this way Strongly ........c.cceeeeevrreenns 38% 40% 43% 48% 72% 32% 4% 49% 40% 35%  45%
Donald Trump is bringing more
corruption to Washington - feel
this way somewhat............ccceveune 13 18 12 16 14 22 10 17 14 11 22
Donald Trump is fixing corruption
in Washington - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ... 20 20 27 24 9 30 30 18 17 21 17
Donald Trump is fixing corruption
in Washington - feel this way
SEONGIY .o 29 22 18 13 5 16 57 16 29 33 16
BRINGING CORRUPTION (NET).  51% 58 55 63 86 54 13 66 54 46 67
FIXING CORRUPTION (NET)....... 49 42 45 37 14 46 87 34 46 54 33
Q6. How much change do you think Donald Trump has brought to the federal government so far?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-03 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A 10t OF ChANGE. ...t 41% 37% 24% 49% 34% 45% 41% 56%
SOME CRANGE ...t 35 32 39 37 31 33 37 26
ATIHHIE CANGE ...ttt 13 12 20 1 13 9 13 9
NO CANGE ...t 1" 18 17 2 22 12 8 10
A LOT/SOME (NET)...cocirieeieeineeseeensesesiessesssesssssssssssssssesssssesssssessssssanes 76% 70 63 87 65 79 78 81
Q7. How much change do you think Donald Trump will bring to the federal government during his presidency?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-03 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 OF ChANGE. ...ttt 64% 55% 50% 7% 52% 61% 67%  63%
SOME CANGE ...t 19 21 20 17 21 23 19 18
ATHHE CANGE ...ttt 9 1 18 5 1 6 9 1
NO CANGE ...t 8 13 13 1 15 10 6 8
A LOT/SOME (NET)...coiereiereiieimeeseieessesesiesssessssssssssssssssssssessessessssssssssssanes 83% 76 70 94 73 84 86 81

Q8_F. [IF AT LEAST A LITTLE CHANGE] You indicated that you think Trump has brought at least a little change to the federal government.
Do you think the change Donald Trump has brought to the government is positive, negative, or an equal mix?

MOSHY POSIHIVE ...t

More positive than negative .........
Equal mix of positive and negative....

More negative than POSItIVE ..........cccrrieire e
MOSHY NEYALIVE. ...ttt
(NO ChANGE) ...ttt

VOL:

POSITIVE (NET) ..o

NEGATIVE (NET)

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
3% 16% 47% 13% 22% 27% 13%
5 15 25 9 13 16 1
1 26 21 21 17 16 23
13 8 4 6 13 8 12
49 17 2 29 23 24 32
18 17 2 22 12 8 10
9 31 71 21 35 44 24
62 26 5 35 36 32 44
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Q9_F. [IF AT LEAST A LITTLE CHANGE] You indicated that you think Trump will bring at least a little change to the federal government. Do
you think the change Donald Trump will bring to the government will be positive, negative, or an equal mix?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-03 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHY POSIIVE .....cvoeoereereieee ettt esnns 25% 3% 16% 49% 13% 24% 28% 17%
More positive than NEJAIVE ... 15 6 13 25 1" 14 17 8
Equal mix of positive and Negative...........cccccvuereveeicneeceesese e 16 10 30 20 18 13 16 24
More negative than POSItIVE ........c.cccvvrieeiierre e 9 14 11 3 13 12 7 1"
MOSHY NEQALIVE.......cviicieirie s nne 27 54 18 2 30 26 26 32
VOL:  (NOChANGE).....cviieiceiteicicteie ettt sttt 8 13 13 1 15 10 6 8
POSITIVE (NET) coooveecereeeseemseesseessessse st sseesssessssesssesssessssssssssssesssseens 40% 9 29 75 24 38 45 25
NEGATIVE (NET)....cvoucereeeneemeeeneessesssesseesssesssssseesseessssssssssssesssssssssssssesssseens 36 67 29 5 43 38 33 43
B1. Below are some recent events. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each one.
A LOT/SOME NET
Alot Some | little Nothing = A LOT/SOME
¢ Donald Trump issued dozens of executive orders in his first few days in office on a
WIdE FANGE OF ISSUES.......ooverrcrrceiviceererreese st 58% 26 10 7 83%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 21 8 8 84%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 30 13 13 4%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 55% 30 1 5 84%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 20 12 9 79%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 28 1 6 83%
Latest Data by Race White | 57% 27 9 7 84%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 61% 21 9 9 82%
¢ Donald Trump pardoned over 1,500 individuals who had been criminally charged for
storming the Capitol on January 6, 2021..............ccccccrerrmmrrenssersesssssnsessesssnee 52% 27 12 9 79%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 21 10 8 82%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 28 19 13 68%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 45% 33 12 9 79%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 24 12 10 78%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 29 1 8 81%
Latest Data by Race White | 52% 27 13 8 79%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 28 12 10 78%
o Donald Trump ordered a funding freeze on nearly all federal grants, loans, and
INITATIVES ... 43% 30 14 13 73%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 26 1 12 7%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 27 23 16 61%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 35 16 13 1%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 26 1 13 76%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 32 14 13 73%
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 31 15 13 72%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 30 13 10 76%
o Donald Trump delayed the ban on TikTok from going into effect for another 75 days...| 41% 32 16 11 73%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 31 14 10 75%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 32 21 15 64%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 40% 33 16 1 73%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 29 13 12 75%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 33 18 8 73%
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 33 16 10 73%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 27 14 18 68%
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B2_T. [IF HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE] Below is the same list of recent events. For each one, regardless of how you feel about Trump in
general, please indicate whether it makes you feel more positively toward him, more negatively toward him, or an even mix.

POSITIVE NEGATIVE NET
Much  Somewhat An even Somewhat  Much
more more mix more more | (Nothing) = POSITIVE  NEGATIVE
o Donald Trump pardoned over 1,500
individuals who had been criminally
charged for storming the Capitol on
January 6, 2021 ... 16% 12 16 10 38 9 28 48%
¢ Donald Trump ordered a funding freeze
on nearly all federal grants, loans, and
INIGIALVES ......oovoovvveeeeeennd 16% 13 14 11 33 13 29 44%
¢ Donald Trump issued dozens of
executive orders in his first few days in
office on a wide range of issues................ 23% 15 18 9 29 7 38 37%
o Donald Trump delayed the ban on
TikTok from going into effect for another
75.AAYS ... 15% 18 29 11 16 11 33 27%
Q18. Which of the following concerns you more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
That Trump will go too far in slashing the federal government, eliminating

important programs and critical services that many Americans rely on.............. 57% 87% 52% 27% 66% 61% 54% 67%
That Congress will stop Trump's attempts to reduce the size of the federal

government, which will remain bloated and inefficient, wasting tax dollars ........ 30 8 33 51 19 28 33 17
Neither of these CONCEM ME ...t 13 4 15 22 15 11 13 16

Q19. As far as you know, how much influence do you think that tech CEOs like Elon Musk, Mark Zuckerberg, and Jeff Bezos will have in
the Trump administration?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0t Of INFIUBNCE ...t 37% 55% 31% 20% 39% 43% 36% 43%
SOME INFIUBNCE ...t 31 24 25 40 27 33 32 34
ATHHE INIUBNCE ...vvvvicirce et 16 8 17 24 1 11 18 14
NONFIUBNCE. ...ttt 5 3 8 6 4 5 5 2
Don't KnOw €n0UGh 0 SAY .....evuveieiicicirceesee et 10 10 19 9 18 8 9 7
A LOT/SOME (NET)...covereieeireirneiseesessesesisesssesssssssssssssssssssssessssssesssssssssssssanes 69% 79 56 61 66 76 68 77
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Q20. As you may know, tech CEOs including Mark Zuckerberg, Elon Musk, Jeff Bezos, and others all donated significant sums of money
to Trump's inauguration fund and attended the inauguration in person. Musk has a formal role in the Trump administration and the others
appear to be seeking significant influence. Do you see these tech CEOs' influence in Trump's administration as more of a good thing for
the country or more of a bad thing for the country?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-03 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEry goOG thiNG .....cuvecviieiciceie e 13% 4% 5% 25% 10% 18% 14% 1%
Somewhat good thiNgG..........cccueivriiieieese e 23 8 22 39 17 21 26 16
Somewhat Dad thiNg........c.cureeiie s 16 16 16 16 17 15 16 15
Very bad thing ........c.oeeiiiriee s 34 64 32 4 38 35 32 44
Don't KNOW €n0UGN t0 SAY ....cvvveiieiiericeice e 13 8 26 15 19 11 12 13
GOOD (NET) cooueereieeieieceerisesssseiseises sttt 37% 12 27 65 27 39 40 27
BAD (NET)...oucvuiereieeeeiesierisesisieiseies sttt 50 80 47 20 54 49 48 60
Q21. What, if anything, concerns you most about the influence of tech company CEOs on Trump's administration?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Trump is going to look after these billionaires financially and help them get
richer, instead of helping the middle class and working families ...................... 41% 61% 44% 19% 54% 42% 37% 50%
Big Tech CEOs, including CEOs of social media companies like X and
Facebook, decide what information we see and track what we view and like.
The Republican Party is going to help them control what news we get and
track our every move ONlNE .........ccoveerrceeiresres e snnees 32 33 29 32 24 36 33 28
Neither of these CONCEM ME ... 27 7 27 48 21 22 30 22
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-03 Jan-13 Dec-08 Oct-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIENt......ouivecveieereecrecre s 5% 4% 9% 5% 3% 2% 6% 7% 6% 4% 5%
GOOM. et 21 23 23 24 22 16 20 21 19 21 25
NOt SO GOOM ..o 44 42 43 38 39 43 50 44 45 44 48
POOT ... 26 29 22 31 30 35 21 23 29 27 17
NOE SUFE ..ot 4 2 2 2 6 4 2 4 2 4 5
POSITIVE (NET) ..ccoevreineireieneineineeeeeneenneens 25% 28 32 28 26 18 26 28 25 25 30
NEGATIVE (NET)...cvvneinireinerneineeseeneenneens 7 70 65 69 69 78 71 67 74 71 65
ECONOMYCOMMUNITY. How would you rate the state of the economy in your community today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-03 Jan-13 Dec-08 Oct-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIENt ..ot 5% 5% 8% 6% 4% 1% 8% 7% 6% 5% 5%
GOOG. et 28 33 34 30 30 23 27 24 24 29 30
NOt SO GOOM ..o 40 39 38 39 36 41 44 43 44 40 36
POOT ..o 23 20 16 22 25 27 19 21 22 23 20
NOESUE ... 4 3 4 3 6 8 2 4 3 4 9
POSITIVE (NET) ..oovvieeeieecenerneeneieereenneens 33% 38 42 36 33 25 34 32 30 33 35
NEGATIVE (NET)...ovvnvemeereieneineiseeseinnenneens 63 59 54 61 61 67 63 64 67 62 56
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FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-03 Jan-13 Dec-08 Oct-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better.............cccce.. 20% 17% 22% 19% 8% 12% 34% 15% 18% 21% 16%
The economy is staying the same................. 30 31 34 22 22 27 38 28 27 31 28
The economy is getting WOrse........cococevevveenn, 43 46 37 54 62 50 21 47 48 40 49
Don’t know enough t0 Say .........ccocverevrierennne. 8 6 7 5 8 10 7 10 7 8 7

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-03 Jan-13 Dec-08 Oct-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident.........oceeeerenirencenenerenrennn, 13% 13% 15% 12% 6% 8% 22% 14% 16% 13% 15%
Somewhat confident...........ccceeveercnieiniins 29 30 31 25 20 22 41 26 27 31 28
Somewhat UNeasy........cc.ccovuerereercinerereins 26 30 28 32 28 29 23 28 26 25 31
VEIY UNBASY.....ovemeereereereirrerecrseeneeneeeeseesesenens 26 25 21 26 41 30 11 25 27 27 20
NOE SUME ..ot 5 3 4 5 5 10 3 7 5 5 6
CONFIDENT (NET) ..ceeereerrerecereeneereereereeeenn, 43% 43 46 38 26 30 63 40 42 44 43
UNEASY (NET) ..o, 52 55 50 57 69 59 33 53 53 51 51

Switching subjects...

B3. Below is a list of some actions Trump has taken since becoming president in his second term. Please indicate how much you have
seen, read, or heard about each one.

A LOT/SOME A NET
Alot Some | little = Nothing = ALOT/SOME

o [SPLIT A] Trump pardoned roughly all of the 1,500 January 6th rioters who were
criminally charged with storming the Capitol, including some who assaulted law

eNFOrCEMENT OFfICEIS .......cccoooiiierr s 51% 24 15 9 76%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 18 12 8 80%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 29 19 16 64%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 45% 30 16 9 75%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 23 18 10 72%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 24 18 14 69%

Latest Data by Race White | 54% 24 14 8 78%

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 30 9 12 79%

o [SPLIT B] Trump pardoned roughly all of the 1,500 January 6th rioters who were
criminally charged with storming the Capitol to overturn the 2020 election, including

some who assaulted law enforcement OffiCers..............coorrrirrrrsiernreeresnee 47% 32 12 9 79%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 21 10 7 83%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 33 14 1 75%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 43 14 1 75%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 29 1 12 7%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 30 16 8 76%

Latest Data by Race White | 45% 34 12 9 79%

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 56% 24 14 7 80%
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B3. Below is a list of some actions Trump has taken since becoming president in his second term. Please indicate how much you have

seen, read, or heard about each one.

o Trump ordered the federal government to recognize only two sexes across all of the

federal QOVEIMMENT...............ooooeec oo
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Trump changed the name of the "Gulf of Mexico" to the "Gulf of America" .......................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

 [SPLIT A] Trump issued an executive order to end birthright citizenship, the right
guaranteed by the Constitution that anyone born in the U.S. is automatically a citizen,

no matter where your parents COme from ...,
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

 [SPLIT B] Trump issued an executive order to end birthright citizenship, which is the
right that anyone born in the U.S. is automatically a citizen, no matter where your

PArENES COME TIOM ......oovoovoeoeeeeeeeoeseoosmssiesssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnns
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Trump pledged tariffs, or a new tax, of 25% on all Canadian and Mexican goods

DEGINNING IN FEDTUAIY ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A LOT/SOME
Alot  Some
44% 28
46% 25
34% 30
43% 32
48% 21
42% 28
43% 29
45% 31
43% 25
47% 23
35% 26
41% 27
40% 19
46% 24
43% 27
51% 22
43% 26
51% 21
24% 25
38% 32
42% 25
44% 29
42% 26
53% 14
42% 30
53% 24
40% 28
30% 36
46% 18
43% 32
39% 33
49% 23
41% 28
49% 22
31% 28
35% 34
39% 22
40% 29
42% 28
40% 34

little

14
15
21
12
15
16
14
1

16
15
18
17
16
15
17

8

15
1

19
18

16
10

15

17
16

16
15
1

NET
Nothing = A LOT/SOME

14 72%
14 1%
16 64%
13 75%
16 70%
15 70%
14 2%
13 76%
16 68%
15 70%
21 61%
16 68%
25 59%
15 70%
14 69%
18 73%
15 69%
1 73%
22 48%
17 70%
13 67%
13 73%
15 69%
21 67%
13 1%
12 7%
15 68%
15 66%
18 64%
12 76%
12 2%
17 73%
16 69%
15 1%
23 59%
16 69%
21 60%
16 68%
15 70%
15 73%
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B3. Below is a list of some actions Trump has taken since becoming president in his second term. Please indicate how much you have

seen, read, or heard about each one.

o Trump delayed the ban on TikTok from going into effect for another 75 days..................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Trump declared a national emergency at the border that would allow the Department

of Defense to deploy the military and National Guard to the border ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] Trump ordered all federal agencies to pause payments on all federal grants,

[08NS, ANA INHIATIVES ..ot s s see s ees s ereees
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Trump withdrew the U.S. from the World Health Organization................c.vvvvvvivirnnenen
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Trump is directing agents to now enter schools, hospitals, and churches to conduct

AEPOIALION TAIAS ........ooooreee s sesss s eessssssennes
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A LOT/SOME
Alot Some
40% 31
43% 29
35% 27
37% 34
45% 25
42% 30
39% 32
39% 27
39% 27
43% 22
29% 29
37% 33
40% 20
38% 26
39% 29
35% 27
35% 31
48% 25
33% 33
24% 37
46% 24
41% 29
32% 32
45% 32
32% 27
38% 27
23% 27
29% 28
29% 27
32% 25
33% 27
33% 34
32% 26
42% 25
24% 29
24% 27
38% 24
34% 25
31% 26
33% 34

A
little

19
18
23
18
17
18
19
16

18
17
24

18
18

16

18
13
21

1
1
21

15
12
17
18
12
17
17

18
15
21

16
20

10

NET
Nothing = A LOT/SOME

1 70%
9 2%
15 62%
1 70%
13 70%
1 2%
10 1%
18 66%
15 66%
18 64%
18 58%
12 70%
23 59%
17 64%
13 68%
22 62%
15 67%
14 73%
13 66%
18 60%
19 1%
19 70%
15 64%
15 7%
25 60%
23 64%
32 50%
25 57%
32 56%
26 57%
23 60%
26 67%
24 58%
18 67%
26 53%
29 51%
22 63%
20 59%
25 56%
23 67%
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B3. Below is a list of some actions Trump has taken since becoming president in his second term. Please indicate how much you have

seen, read, or heard about each one.

o Trump offered a buyout package to nearly all federal workers who resign, in order to

reduce the federal WOTKIOICE ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Trump blocked taxpayer funds from being used for gender-affirming health care for

tranSGENdEr AMEIICANS ...............oooeieieeeee e ssssses s sssssssss s sssssssnnes
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Trump has said he wants to dismantle FEMA, or the Federal Emergency

MaNAGEMENT AGENCY ........ooooeceeeeeesee v eesss s sessssssssssssnsse
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Trump declared a national energy emergency to increase the amount of drilling for oil

and gas dONE INhE ULS. s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] Trump ordered all federal agencies to pause payments that fund law
enforcement, infrastructure projects like repairing roads and bridges, resources to

curb the fentanyl crisis, and CaNCEr FESEAICN .............cccooiiivcvrrrrerrrrsssssiererreeeesss s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A LOT/SOME
Alot  Some
32% 25
39% 20
22% 27
27% 29
34% 21
21% 31
32% 25
35% 23
32% 27
33% 26
19% 32
33% 28
35% 22
34% 29
31% 28
2% 31
28% 28
35% 27
17% 26
23% 29
30% 25
25% 28
28% 28
23% 28
25% 25
26% 22
18% 25
26% 28
21% 23
26% 26
26% 25
23% 30
23% 22
30% 27
8% 16
19% 19
27% 22
22% 21
23% 23
19% 25

little

17
16
16
18
14
14
19
12

18
20
21
16

15
19
19

22

24
23
20
17
22
25

20
20
20

21
20

1

17

23
19

20
16
15

NET
Nothing = A LOT/SOME

26 57%
24 59%
35 49%
26 56%
32 55%
29 58%
25 57%
30 58%
23 59%
21 59%
29 51%
23 61%
26 57%
23 62%
22 59%
22 58%
23 55%
19 61%
33 43%
25 52%
24 55%
29 53%
22 56%
24 51%
30 50%
33 47%
37 42%
26 54%
35 44%
28 52%
29 51%
35 54%
38 45%
29 57%
54 24%
43 38%
31 48%
37 43%
38 46%
41 44%
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B3. Below is a list of some actions Trump has taken since becoming president in his second term. Please indicate how much you have

seen, read, or heard about each one.

o Trump is stopping clean energy production projects and halting new renewable

energy projects in federal [ands and Waters..............ooooois
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Trump has frozen foreign aid for almost every country, except Israel and Egypt.............
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Trump is instating a gag order for doctors and researchers working at the Centers for
Disease Control and Prevention and National Institutes of Health so they can't talk

about research or public health threats................ooooooiiiii e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Trump signed an executive order making it harder for Medicare to negotiate for lower

PreSCrPLON ArUQ COSES.......irireceeveeeeeseeeeee et
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A LOT/SOME
Alot  Some
22% 25
29% 28
17% 22
17% 24
23% 24
25% 25
23% 24
12% 36
21% 24
24% 25
16% 20
20% 24
22% 23
21% 23
21% 24
19% 29
20% 18
26% 19
16% 13
14% 18
19% 21
25% 17
19% 17
21% 22
19% 22
26% 25
13% 18
14% 19
24% 26
25% 24
18% 19
18% 27

little

19
14
25
24
15
15
21
18

19
18
26
18
21
20
19
18

15

16
14

18
14
15

18
17
16

18
17

21

NET
Nothing = A LOT/SOME

33 48%
30 56%
35 39%
35 41%
38 47%
35 50%
32 47%
34 47%
36 45%
33 49%
38 36%
38 44%
35 44%
36 45%
36 45%
34 48%
47 38%
39 45%
54 30%
53 33%
39 40%
40 42%
50 36%
42 43%
41 41%
32 51%
53 31%
48 33%
32 50%
34 49%
45 38%
34 45%
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B4. Below is that same list of some actions Trump has taken since becoming president in his second term. Please indicate whether you
support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE

o Trump signed an executive order making it harder
for Medicare to negotiate for lower prescription

ArUG COSES .. 10% 10 16 50 14 20 66%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 10 78 5 7 88%

Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 8 15 52 20 13 67%

Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 17 22 21 22 35 43%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 11 11 57 1 20 68%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 14% 10 12 51 13 24 63%

Latest Data by Race White 9% 10 17 49 15 20 65%

Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 10 24 53 7 17 76%

o [SPLIT A] Trump pardoned roughly all of the 1,500
January 6th rioters who were criminally charged
with storming the Capitol, including some who

assaulted law enforcement officers..............ccccccee. 19% 14 11 47 8 3 58%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 7 82 5 6 89%

Latest Data by Party Ind 11% 15 12 44 18 26 56%

Latest Data by Party Rep 39% 25 16 11 9 64 27%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 9 12 57 1 19 70%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 22% 13 6 49 10 35 55%

Latest Data by Race White 21% 15 12 44 8 36 56%

Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 12 12 63 7 18 74%

o [SPLIT B] Trump pardoned roughly all of the 1,500
January 6th rioters who were criminally charged
with storming the Capitol to overturn the 2020
election, including some who assaulted law

enforcement officers..........cccooovevvvrcrrisssiciires 15% 18 12 46 8 33 59%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 9 78 5 8 87%

Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 13 8 54 12 26 62%

Latest Data by Party Rep 28% 32 16 13 1 60 29%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 15 11 51 12 27 61%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 24% 16 15 40 5 40 55%

Latest Data by Race White 15% 19 13 45 8 34 58%

Latest Data by Race AAPI 12% 12 9 53 14 24 62%

o Trump is instating a gag order for doctors and
researchers working at the Centers for Disease
Control and Prevention and National Institutes of
Health so they can't talk about research or public

health threats ... 1% 14 13 46 17 25 58%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 9 76 7 8 85%

Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 12 14 45 22 19 59%

Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 22 16 15 25 44 31%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 13 13 55 12 21 67%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 12% 12 14 46 15 25 60%

Latest Data by Race White 11% 14 13 43 18 26 56%

Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 11 11 55 14 21 66%
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B4. Below is that same list of some actions Trump has taken since becoming president in his second term. Please indicate whether you
support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE

o Trump is directing agents to now enter schools,
hospitals, and churches to conduct deportation

=10 N 19% 17 10 44 10 36 54%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 8 7 73 7 12 81%

Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 20 15 39 12 33 55%

Latest Data by Party Rep 37% 25 11 14 13 62 25%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 14 9 50 14 27 59%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 22% 13 8 53 5 35 61%

Latest Data by Race White 20% 19 10 41 1 38 51%

Latest Data by Race AAPI 21% 10 9 52 8 31 61%

o [SPLIT A] Trump ordered all federal agencies to
pause payments that fund law enforcement,
infrastructure projects like repairing roads and
bridges, resources to curb the fentanyl crisis, and

CANCEN TESEAICN ... 13% 14 16 43 15 26 59%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 11 75 5 8 87%

Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 14 23 38 20 19 61%

Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 22 18 11 24 46 30%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 9 13 51 13 22 64%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 13% 12 13 49 13 25 62%

Latest Data by Race White 13% 14 17 40 16 27 57%

Latest Data by Race AAPI 10% 21 14 50 5 31 64%

o [SPLIT A] Trump issued an executive order to end
birthright citizenship, the right guaranteed by the
Constitution that anyone born in the U.S. is
automatically a citizen, no matter where your

parents COMe froM ..., 24% 13 10 42 10 37 53%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 9 74 6 11 83%

Latest Data by Party Ind 10% 19 21 37 14 29 57%

Latest Data by Party Rep 48% 19 9 11 14 67 20%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 10 11 56 12 20 67%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 19% 14 4 53 10 33 56%

Latest Data by Race White 27% 14 11 38 10 41 49%

Latest Data by Race AAPI 20% 1 11 51 7 31 62%

o Trump has said he wants to dismantle FEMA, or

the Federal Emergency Management Agency.......... 18% 15 13 42 13 32 55%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 10 74 7 9 85%

Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 11 18 35 20 28 52%

Latest Data by Party Rep 33% 25 14 10 18 58 24%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 12 12 52 13 24 63%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 22% 11 14 45 8 33 59%

Latest Data by Race White 18% 16 12 39 14 35 51%

Latest Data by Race AAPI 17% 5 22 44 12 22 66%
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B4. Below is that same list of some actions Trump has taken since becoming president in his second term. Please indicate whether you
support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE

o Trump withdrew the U.S. from the World Health

Organization ... 20% 13 11 41 14 34 52%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 10 74 8 8 84%

Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 15 13 34 19 34 47%

Latest Data by Party Rep 39% 22 11 9 20 60 20%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 9 11 51 17 21 62%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 24% 9 12 44 1 33 56%

Latest Data by Race White 22% 15 11 37 15 37 48%

Latest Data by Race AAPI 13% 9 9 57 13 22 66%

o Trump changed the name of the "Gulf of Mexico"

to the "Gulf of America" ... 17% 16 11 4 15 32 52%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 10 71 10 10 81%

Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 11 16 38 27 19 54%

Latest Data by Party Rep 32% 26 12 11 19 58 23%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 11 9 50 18 23 59%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 19% 12 10 45 14 31 55%

Latest Data by Race White 18% 18 11 38 15 35 50%

Latest Data by Race AAPI 11% 7 19 44 20 17 63%

o [SPLIT B] Trump ordered all federal agencies to
pause payments on all federal grants, loans, and

INITIATIVES ..o 15% 20 15 40 10 35 55%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 14 68 6 12 82%

Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 17 18 43 9 30 61%

Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 33 15 11 15 59 26%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 12 13 54 1 22 66%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 21% 19 14 38 8 39 52%

Latest Data by Race White 16% 22 16 36 1 37 52%

Latest Data by Race AAPI 15% 19 13 48 6 34 61%

o Trump pledged tariffs, or a new tax, of 25% on all
Canadian and Mexican goods beginning in

FEDIUAIY .....cooovvverrrerccesicereneesss s 19% 17 11 40 13 36 51%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 12 68 9 10 81%

Latest Data by Party Ind 10% 16 13 39 21 27 52%

Latest Data by Party Rep 36% 29 10 11 14 65 21%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 12 13 44 19 24 57%

Latest Data by Race Hisp 20% 14 12 42 1 35 54%

Latest Data by Race White 20% 19 11 38 12 39 49%

Latest Data by Race AAPI 16% 13 13 49 10 28 62%
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B4. Below is that same list of some actions Trump has taken since becoming president in his second term. Please indicate whether you
support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT B] Trump issued an executive order to end
birthright citizenship, which is the right that anyone
born in the U.S. is automatically a citizen, no
matter where your parents come from ... 21% 19 13 40 8 39 53%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 9 14 69 5 12 83%
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 17 18 38 8 36 56%
Latest Data by Party Rep 39% 29 12 11 10 68 22%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 13 13 47 15 25 60%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 22% 14 8 47 8 37 55%
Latest Data by Race White 23% 21 14 37 6 44 50%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 16% 14 13 47 9 31 61%
o Trump is stopping clean energy production
projects and halting new renewable energy
projects in federal lands and waters .............ccccccccceeen. 18% 16 12 40 15 33 52%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 11 71 9 9 82%
Latest Data by Party Ind 11% 18 18 34 18 29 52%
Latest Data by Party Rep 34% 26 12 9 20 60 21%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 12 12 48 17 22 60%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 19% 16 11 43 1 35 54%
Latest Data by Race White 20% 17 12 37 15 36 49%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 12% 10 16 47 15 22 63%
o Trump declared a national energy emergency to
increase the amount of drilling for oil and gas done
INThe U.S. ceecececcssssssssnsssnsssnssansnanns 25% 20 10 32 13 45 42%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 1 13 60 12 15 73%
Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 26 17 23 20 40 40%
Latest Data by Party Rep 50% 27 6 6 12 77 11%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 16 13 41 18 28 54%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 27% 15 11 34 14 41 45%
Latest Data by Race White 28% 20 9 30 12 48 40%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 22% 20 7 35 16 42 42%
o Trump declared a national emergency at the
border that would allow the Department of Defense
to deploy the military and National Guard to the
DOTAEE ... 31% 18 10 32 9 49 42%
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 1 14 59 9 18 73%
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 29 11 23 13 53 34%
Latest Data by Party Rep 56% 23 6 5 9 79 11%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 17% 14 11 41 18 31 51%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 32% 13 12 33 9 45 46%
Latest Data by Race White 34% 19 9 29 8 53 39%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 28% 15 15 34 8 43 49%
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B4. Below is that same list of some actions Trump has taken since becoming president in his second term. Please indicate whether you
support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Trump offered a buyout package to nearly all
federal workers who resign, in order to reduce the
federal WOrKOrCe ... 19% 21 12 31 17 40 44%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 10 15 57 16 12 72%
Latest Data by Party Ind 14% 23 16 23 24 37 39%
Latest Data by Party Rep 37% 31 9 7 16 68 16%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 18 11 44 18 27 55%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 20% 19 12 34 15 39 46%
Latest Data by Race White 21% 21 13 28 16 43 41%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 17% 16 13 33 22 32 46%
e Trump blocked taxpayer funds from being used for
gender-affirming health care for transgender
AMEIICANS ..o 35% 16 10 31 8 51 41%
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 12 12 58 9 21 71%
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 16 11 22 16 50 33%
Latest Data by Party Rep 63% 20 6 5 6 83 11%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 21% 13 10 40 16 34 50%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 33% 15 13 32 7 48 45%
Latest Data by Race White 38% 16 9 29 7 55 38%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 30% 16 12 33 9 46 44%
o Trump has frozen foreign aid for almost every
country, except Israel and EQypt....cccoooovrrvevvvvvvvcoieirn. 22% 20 13 30 15 42 44%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 10 16 57 12 15 73%
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 21 19 20 20 41 39%
Latest Data by Party Rep 39% 31 9 5 16 70 14%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 18 11 41 18 30 52%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 22% 18 11 33 16 40 44%
Latest Data by Race White 24% 21 13 28 14 45 41%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 23% 13 18 34 13 35 51%
e Trump ordered the federal government to
recognize only two sexes across all of the federal
GOVEIMMENL.....ervvveveeeerrrrrrssreeeeeeesesesssssssssseseesssssssssssssnnnns 36% 16 9 30 9 51 40%
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 10 13 58 9 19 71%
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 18 10 20 18 51 30%
Latest Data by Party Rep 63% 21 5 4 7 85 9%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 25% 13 14 35 12 38 50%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 16 11 29 8 52 40%
Latest Data by Race White 38% 17 7 29 9 55 36%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 28% 13 18 33 8 41 51%
o Trump delayed the ban on TikTok from going into
effect for another 75 days.......ccccevvvviiicrnrnnnns 20% 23 15 23 19 43 38%
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 18 17 38 16 28 56%
Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 21 13 23 27 37 36%
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 28 12 8 21 59 20%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 21% 21 13 27 18 42 40%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 26% 24 13 22 15 50 34%
Latest Data by Race White 20% 23 15 22 20 43 37%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 15% 20 15 29 21 35 44%
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Q58. One more time, do you think Donald Trump is focused on the right things or the wrong things?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-03 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right thingS .........c.ceerrrenenerre s 27% 4% 19% 52% 13% 27% 31% 15%
Somewhat focused on the right things ...........cccveeerieicrieese e 19 8 21 30 19 18 19 22
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ............ccceceueveniieicsieccse e 1" 12 19 9 15 11 10 13
Mostly focused on the Wrong things ...........c.veeeereereneiereeeseseseseeseee s 40 73 33 6 49 43 37 48
INOE SUPE ...t 3 2 7 3 5 2 3 3
RIGHT THINGS (NET) ..ottt essassssssssssssesssssessans 46% 12 40 82 32 45 50 36
WRONG THINGS (NET) ... ssssssssssssssssssesssssenes 51 85 52 15 63 54 47 60

Q59. Below is the same list of emotions some people feel about politics that you read earlier. After reading all of this, please select up to
five that you are feeling about politics right now.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-03 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
AANXIOUS ...ttt bbbt 48% 60%  49% 34% 43% 51% 48%  48%
DISCOUrAZEA ..ottt 44 69 44 17 52 38 42 51
HOPEIUL ..o 39 1 30 69 29 35 42 29
SCAMBA ...ttt 38 61 40 15 41 41 36 47
AANGIY oot 38 67 37 9 41 40 37 39
EXNAUSIEA. .....oueriiic e 36 47 44 22 41 32 35 35
S oo 31 51 32 9 36 31 29 31
REIBVEA. ...t 22 4 12 44 16 22 25 16
EXCHEA. ..ottt 22 4 9 44 16 22 25 15
ENQGAGEA ... 19 7 13 33 17 20 20 20
SEOUME ... 17 4 9 33 " 15 19 "
INGIFEIENE. ... 15 " 22 17 20 14 14 13
VINQICALEA. ..ottt 10 5 8 14 10 8 10 6
OBNBT. e 3 3 3 2 4 3 2 1
Have felt NONE Of thESE ... 3 2 3 3 2 1 3 2
POSITIVE (NET) ..ottt 49% 20 39 81 46 46 50 40
NEGATIVE (NET) ..ottt 73 92 80 51 84 75 70 75

Changing topics...
Q60. Do you support or oppose Trump and Republicans' 2017 tax plan?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-03 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOIT ...t 16% 2% 8% 33% 7% 16% 19% 1%
SOMEWNAE SUPPOME ..ot 16 7 18 26 18 16 16 15
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE ...t 8 1 11 4 10 10 7 9
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt 29 56 20 4 43 32 26 34
INOE SUFE ..ottt 30 24 44 33 21 25 33 32
SUPPORT (NET)..ouievreereeereesseeeeeesssessssssssssssssssssssesssesse s sssssssssssssasssesenns 33% 9 25 59 26 32 35 26
OPPOSE (NET)....votiieiriererieessessessessesesssesssssssssssssssssssesssessssssssssssssssssesssns 37 67 31 8 53 43 32 42
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Q61. Do you support or oppose Trump and Republicans' new tax plan?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-03 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ...ttt eees 18% 2% 10% 36% 10% 21% 19% 17%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ...ttt 17 6 14 29 14 15 18 1"
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......ucvuiviririecictce ettt 8 1" 12 4 13 10 7 13
SHONGIY OPPOSE -.euererererirrerecreeeeseee e ss st ssnseses 32 62 25 3 45 37 28 40
INOE SUFE ..ottt 25 19 39 28 18 17 28 19
SUPPORT (NET)....ouctuieriereimeimeeseieeseeessesssessssssssessssssssse s sssssssssssssssssnns 35% 8 24 64 24 36 37 28
OPPOSE (NET)....couttieeriereiseineessesseseeesse s ssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssnas 41 73 37 8 58 47 35 53

Feb-03
VEIY CONCEIMEA ... 36%
SoMeWhat CONCEIMEM.............oiviececeeeeeeee et 20
NOt that CONCEIMEA ..ot 16
Not at all CONCEIMED ..ottt 14
Don't KNow €n0UGN t0 SAY .....cvvcveiiciereceiiee e 14
CONCERNED (NET) ..ottt ssse s b sse s 56%
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ...cucvciiieieieieee ettt 30

Q62B. [SPLIT B] How concerned are you that Trump and Republicans are
disproportionately benefit the wealthy and big corporations?

Feb-03
VEIY CONCEIMEA ... 43%
SOMEWNAt CONCEINE........ceveeeeteceecte ettt nee 22
NOt that CONCEIMEA ........oveeeeeccccceee s 15
Not at all CONCEIMED ..ottt 12
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY ......vvvverceceiiereieecere e 9
CONCERNED (NET) ...t issiessessssisssess s ssesssssssssssssssessessessens 64%
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ...ttt sssssssesssnsessans 27

Q62A. [SPLIT A] How concerned are you that Trump and Republicans will extend the existing tax cuts they first passed in 2017, which
disproportionately benefited the wealthy and big corporations?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
63% 30% 10% 48% 46% 34% 28%
20 17 20 20 21 19 29
5 21 27 14 6 19 5
3 12 27 5 10 16 14
10 19 16 13 17 12 24
83 47 30 68 67 53 57
7 33 53 19 16 35 19

planning to pass new tax plans with tax breaks that

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
2% 42% 12% 48% 41% 41% 42%
20 16 25 26 28 20 28
3 13 28 10 10 16 17
2 7 24 8 8 14 6
4 22 11 8 12 8 7
92 57 38 74 70 61 70
4 21 52 18 19 31 23
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Q63. As you may know, in 2017, President Trump and Republicans in Congress passed a tax law.
[STATEMENTS WERE ROTATED; "SOME" AND "OTHER" WERE ANCHORED]

Some say that this tax plan gave tax breaks disproportionately to the wealthy and big corporations, giving millionaires and billionaires the
biggest tax cuts and widening the gap between the rich and everyone else, while adding trillions to the budget deficit and the national
debt.

Others say that this tax plan benefited all Americans, including the middle class and working people, by giving tax cuts to all taxpayers,
increasing investment, and growing our economy to new highs.

Again, do you support or oppose Trump and Republicans' 2017 tax plan?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-03 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHTONGIY SUPPOM .....cvoveerieie ettt 17% 4% 7% 32% 10% 17% 19% 10%
Somewhat support 21 6 21 37 19 22 22 19
Somewhat oppose 13 17 18 8 15 15 13 15
Strongly oppose 33 61 25 5 40 34 31 35
NOESUMB ..ottt ettt 16 12 29 17 15 11 16 20
SUPPORT (NET) 38% 10 28 70 29 40 41 30
OPPOSE (NET)........ 46 78 43 14 55 49 43 50

Q64. As you may know, President Trump and Republicans in Congress are considering passing a new tax law.
[STATEMENTS WERE ROTATED; "SOME" AND "OTHER" WERE ANCHORED]

Some say that this new tax plan will disproportionately benefit the wealthy and big corporations, giving millionaires and billionaires the
biggest tax cuts and widening the gap between the rich and everyone else, while adding trillions to the budget deficit and the national
debt.

Others say that this tax plan will benefit all Americans, including the middle class and working people, by giving tax cuts to all taxpayers,
increasing investment, and improving our economy by allowing companies to grow and innovate with lower taxes.

Again, do you support or oppose Trump and Republicans' new tax plan?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-03 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOI .....oovvieiirec st 17% 3% 7% 35% 1% 19% 19% 13%
Somewhat support 21 7 22 35 16 23 22 21
Somewhat oppose 12 15 17 9 13 13 12 1
Strongly 0ppose .........c.cvevne. 34 64 26 5 44 34 31 39
NOE SUIE ..ottt bbb 15 12 29 16 15 12 16 15
SUPPORT (NET)...cuiviveiieiieiieissisissse et sssssnes 38% 10 28 70 27 42 40 35
OPPOSE (NET) ..ottt sttt ssessssssssenns 46 79 43 14 58 46 44 51
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B5. Below is a list of groups and people. Please indicate whether you think the Democratic Party is looking out for each one
economically.

NOT LOOKING
LOOKING OUT out NET
NOT
Very Not Notat = LOOKING LOOKING
much Somewhat | really all ouT ouTt
® The MIAIE CIASS........covvvvvveveviverivicivicriririrriressssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssseees 28% 30 20 22 58% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 33 13 10 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 27 32 26 42% 58
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 27 25 34 41% 59
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 31 17 13 70% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 35 13 23 64% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 29 22 24 54% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 30 25 12 63% 37
© LOWEr-INCOME AMEIICANS ... 32% 25 16 27 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 27 10 15 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 28 23 33 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 23 21 38 41% 59
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 24 1 20 69% 31
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 24 12 29 58% 42
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 26 18 28 54% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 27 15 18 67% 33
© WOrking families...............ooovrrimiiiccerinrerssssssiecsssneseeesesss s 32% 24 20 25 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 27 1" 13 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 27 26 30 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 20 27 36 37% 63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 23 14 19 66% 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 23 14 27 59% 41
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 24 22 26 52% 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 27 24 15 61% 39
© SMAl DUSINESSES......oooovvvvvvvvvivivivisssisissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 26% 29 23 23 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 34 17 9 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 32 29 27 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 24 27 35 38% 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 28 15 17 68% 32
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 31 16 26 58% 42
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 29 25 24 51% 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 39 25 9 66% 34
© Big COMPOTaAtioNS ..........coovvvrrrrrrrescsssiiicererersesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesees 29% 25 28 19 54% 46
Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 25 35 19 46% 54
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 23 27 19 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 26 20 18 62% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 23 30 22 49% 51
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 22 26 21 53% 47
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 27 27 18 55% 45
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 21 34 15 52% 48
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B5. Below is a list of groups and people. Please indicate whether you think the Democratic Party is looking out for each one
economically.

NOT LOOKING
LOOKING OUT ouT NET
NOT
Very Not Notat = LOOKING LOOKING
much Somewhat | really all ouT ouTt
® Wealthy AMENICANS ..o 28% 25 27 20 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 23 34 22 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 22 29 16 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 28 19 19 62% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 26% 25 30 19 51% 49
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 24 25 24 51% 49
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 26 26 21 54% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 29 34 14 53% 47
O CEOS ..oooococccvvevsvvvcssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 21% 26 29 18 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem | 20% 25 36 20 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 27 26 15 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 27 23 17 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 34 23 20 57% 43
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 26 23 23 54% 46
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 25 32 17 51% 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 23 28 17 56% 44
O BllIONAINES.......oovovvvvvevvvcvivivisssssssssssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 29% 22 24 24 52% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem | 20% 21 29 30 41% 59
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 19 19 25 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 25 20 18 62% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 21 26 24 50% 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 20 20 29 51% 49
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 23 24 24 52% 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 24 23 26 51% 49
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B6. Below is a list of groups and people. Please indicate whether you think the Republican Party is looking out for each one
economically.

NOT LOOKING
LOOKING OUT ouT NET
NOT
Very Not Notat = LOOKING LOOKING
much Somewhat really all ouT ouTt
® Wealthy AMENICANS ... sssssssssssnees 58% 26 11 5 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 82% 10 5 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 24 10 12 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 43 17 6 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 65% 17 12 6 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 59% 25 10 5 85% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 56% 28 1" 6 83% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 63% 26 1" 1 89% 11
© Big COMPOAtIONS ......oooovvvvvvvvvivivivssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 56% 28 11 5 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 12 4 4 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 38 7 8 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 42 20 6 75% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 24 9 7 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 23 13 6 80% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 54% 29 12 5 83% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 60% 27 12 1 87% 13
O BllIONAIMES......coooooeeceeeceeeeese e 57% 25 11 7 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 82% 1" 3 4 93% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 27 9 11 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 39 19 10 72% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 66% 18 9 8 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 61% 20 9 11 81% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 54% 28 1" 7 82% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 63% 22 14 1 85% 15
O CEOS ..ot eessss s sessss s ssssssssnnnsnnos 53% 28 13 6 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 15 5 5 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 33 8 9 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 41 23 5 72% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 24 12 7 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 26 14 3 83% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 51% 30 14 5 81% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 61% 27 10 2 87% 13
® ThE MIAAIE CIASS ... 22% 28 24 26 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 14 36 44 20% 80
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 31 31 25 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 42 10 7 83% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 29 30 27 42% 58
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 31 17 29 54% 46
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 28 23 25 52% 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 30 30 29 41% 59
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B6. Below is a list of groups and people. Please indicate whether you think the Republican Party is looking out for each one

economically.

© SMAII DUSINESSES .......coooevoeeeeeeeseeses e eeesssssssess s sssssssssnnsnnns
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© WOrKING fAMIIIES.........ovovovvvvvvvvvivevcscsivisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© LOWEr-INCOME AMEIICANS ... eeesssssinnnnnes
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

NOT LOOKING
LOOKING OUT out
Very Not  Notat
much  Somewhat | really all
20% 27 26 27
5% 13 36 46
13% 25 34 28
38% 41 14 7
15% 22 29 34
24% 23 21 31
22% 28 25 25
8% 32 32 28
23% 22 23 32
4% 9 32 55
13% 26 26 35
46% 35 12 7
15% 21 29 35
27% 18 22 33
26% 23 21 31
12% 23 31 34
19% 23 18 41
3% 7 20 70
13% 19 22 47
36% 39 15 10
14% 17 22 47
22% 23 15 40
20% 24 17 39
9% 18 20 52

LOOKING
ouTt
47%
18%
39%
79%
37%
48%
50%
40%

45%
13%
39%
80%
36%
45%
48%
36%

41%
11%
31%
75%
31%
45%
44%
27%

NET

NOT
LOOKING
ouTt

53
82
61
21
63
52
50
60

B7. Below is a list of people, groups, and other items. Please indicate whether you think each one should or should not get a tax cut.

SHOULD NOT GET TAX
SHOULD GET TAX CUT CuT NET
SHOULD GET SHOULD NOT
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly TAX CUT GET TAX CUT
o Lower-income families ... 71% 20 4 5 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 12 4 5 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 68% 20 4 8 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 65% 27 3 5 92% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 16 7 10 83% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 73% 15 6 6 88% 12
Latest Data by Race White 72% 21 3 4 93% 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 65% 24 2 9 89% 1
® The WOrKIiNG ClaSS.............ccwueeererrrenessssssssssmiesssseenneeed 69% 23 4 5 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 18 4 5 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 62% 28 5 5 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 66% 26 4 5 92% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 24 6 5 89% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 72% 18 7 4 90% 10
Latest Data by Race White 69% 23 3 5 92% 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 67% 24 5 5 90% 10
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B7. Below is a list of people, groups, and other items. Please indicate whether you think each one should or should not get a tax cut.

SHOULD NOT GET TAX
SHOULD GET TAX CUT CuT NET
SHOULD GET SHOULD NOT
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly TAX CUT GET TAX CUT
© The MIddIE ClaSS ........oovevvveeeecereeeeeee e 57% 33 5 4 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 57% 33 6 4 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 57% 32 4 7 89% 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 58% 33 5 4 91% 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 50% 36 7 7 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 33 8 5 87% 13
Latest Data by Race White 59% 33 4 4 92% 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 40 6 5 90% 10
© SMAll DUSINESSES.......ooovvvevevevevevivevsisvssessssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssne 55% 34 7 5 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 53% 34 7 6 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 37 10 8 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep 58% 32 6 4 90% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 29 10 8 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 26 8 5 87% 13
Latest Data by Race White 56% 34 5 5 90% 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 46 10 5 86% 14
o [SPLIT B] Companies that create new American jobs...... 35% 43 14 8 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 29% 42 20 9 1% 29
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 53 12 14 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 45% 42 9 4 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 36% 41 12 1" 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 31 20 8 1% 29
Latest Data by Race White 37% 42 14 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 17% 67 13 4 84% 16
o Oil and gas COMPANIES ..........cccocvevvvevvrrrrrernsssssssssiieenseneenen] 11% 23 24 42 34% 66
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 13 18 63 19% 81
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 22 34 39 27% 73
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 34 29 20 51% 49
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 24 20 41 39% 61
Latest Data by Race Hisp 14% 24 20 42 38% 62
Latest Data by Race White 10% 23 25 42 33% 67
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 27 26 40 34% 66
o [SPLIT A] Companies that outsource American jobs........ 9% 14 24 53 23% 77
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 11 24 58 17% 83
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 14 29 52 19% 81
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 17 22 48 30% 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 15% 15 24 46 30% 70
Latest Data by Race Hisp 16% 18 19 46 34% 66
Latest Data by Race White 7% 13 24 55 21% 79
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 18 31 49 20% 80
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B7. Below is a list of people, groups, and other items. Please indicate whether you think each one should or should not get a tax cut.

o Wealthy Americans............

o Fortune 500 companies

© Billionaires.........ccoovvcevvvvcinnnn,

o Foreign investors..................

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

Latest Data by Race AAPI

SHOULD NOT GET TAX
SHOULD GET TAX CUT CUT NET
SHOULD GET SHOULD NOT
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly TAX CUT GET TAX CUT
9% 13 25 53 22% 78
5% 5 16 75 10% 90
6% 14 24 56 20% 80
14% 22 35 30 36% 64
13% 16 19 53 29% 71
11% 15 23 51 26% 74
8% 12 26 53 20% 80
8% 16 22 54 24% 76
9% 17 28 47 25% 75
6% 8 22 64 14% 86
7% 12 35 46 19% 81
13% 26 33 29 39% 61
1% 19 25 45 30% 70
15% 17 22 46 32% 68
8% 16 29 47 24% 76
2% 24 27 46 26% 74
8% 11 19 62 19% 81
5% 4 10 81 9% 91
6% 8 21 64 14% 86
1% 19 28 41 30% 70
13% 14 15 58 27% 73
12% 10 16 61 23% 77
7% 10 20 63 17% 83
5% 12 21 61 17% 83
8% 13 26 53 21% 79
4% 7 18 71 1% 89
3% 10 27 59 13% 87
13% 20 34 33 33% 67
12% 19 23 47 30% 70
14% 16 15 54 31% 69
7% 12 29 53 18% 82
3% 12 23 62 16% 84
8% 13 31 48 21% 79
5% 11 31 53 16% 84
6% 11 28 56 17% 83
1% 16 31 42 27% 73
12% 18 28 42 30% 70
13% 19 28 40 32% 68
6% 11 31 51 17% 83
6% 17 39 38 23% 77




Global Strategy Group 46505 January Navigator #2 Page 35/48

B8. Below are some statements about Trump and Republicans' tax plans. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do
not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Don't
Not Notat | believe the NOT
Very Somewhat that all statement = CONCERNING CONCERNING
o [NEW cuTs] Trump and Republicans are pushing a
new tax plan that will give huge tax breaks to
billionaires and wealthy corporations while the
middle class foots the bill, as programs like Social
Security, Medicare, Medicaid, veterans' health care,
and snap (formerly known as food stamps) could be
cut to pay forthe plan...........coooocenienennsein. 55% 14 9 7 15 70 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 81% 11 3 1 4 92 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 56% 14 10 3 17 70 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 19 15 13 26 46 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 16 8 5 9 77 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 14 9 8 12 71 17
Latest Data by Race White | 53% 14 9 7 16 68 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 59% 14 5 8 14 73 13
o [SPLIT B] [2017 NOT HERE] Trump and Republicans'
previous tax plan gave a bigger tax cut to foreign
investors than to the bottom 60% of Americans:
under Trump, foreign investors and billionaires
overseas received over $100 billion in tax cuts from
2018 through 2020. Trump gave those benefits to
his rich friends instead of investing that money in
American COMMUNILIES ..........cooooovvrvvnieininininininininiesesssssess 53% 15 11 7 15 68 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 14 4 2 3 91 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 63% 10 10 2 14 73 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 17 18 12 27 43 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 16 9 7 10 74 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 17 8 13 9 70 21
Latest Data by Race White | 52% 14 1" 6 17 66 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 19 10 9 13 69 18
o [NEW INEQUALITY] Trump and Republicans are
pushing a new tax plan that will give huge tax
breaks to billionaires and wealthy corporations and
make income inequality even worse than it already
is. It will allow the rich and big corporations to
continue to get richer while the middle class
struggles t0 get DY ..o 52% 16 11 7 14 68 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 12 4 2 3 91 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 14 14 2 15 69 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 20 17 14 25 44 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 16 13 4 9 74 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 16 12 7 8 73 19
Latest Data by Race White | 51% 15 1 7 16 66 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 20 5 9 13 72 14
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B8. Below are some statements about Trump and Republicans' tax plans. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do
not find the statement concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Don't
Not Notat | believe the NOT
Very Somewhat that all statement = CONCERNING CONCERNING
* [2017 - RICH] Trump and Republicans’ previous tax
plan disproportionately benefited the rich and big
corporations who continued to pad their profits while
the middle class struggled to get by: the top 1%
received an average tax cut of more than $60,000,
while some middle-class Americans actually saw an
INCrEASE iN tAXES ... 51% 19 10 6 13 70 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 14 4 1 3 92 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 11 18 3 16 63 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 26 16 12 24 49 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 21 9 4 8 78 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 16 9 7 10 74 16
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 19 1" 6 15 68 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 19 6 10 13 71 16
o [SPLIT A] [2017 FOREIGN] Trump and Republicans'
previous tax plan gave a bigger tax cut to foreign
investors than to the bottom 60% of Americans:
under Trump, foreign investors and billionaires
overseas received over $100 billion in tax cuts from
2018 through 2020.......cooooeeviiiveerrrrrerrrsssssssssiecerereneeees 50% 19 10 7 15 69 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 15 4 1 5 89 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 22 13 7 19 61 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 23 15 12 24 49 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 22 12 4 8 77 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 56% 23 6 6 8 79 12
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 18 10 7 16 66 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 19 2 12 21 66 13
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Q96. After reading a bit about what Trump has done so far in office...below is a list of some statements. Please indicate which three are
most concerning to you, if any are concerning.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

[RAISE PRICES] Trump's policies are going to raise prices for Americans,
including by imposing new tariffs that would raise costs on almost everything
WE DUY oottt 36% 49% 37% 23% 39% 27% 37% 37%
[CORRUPT] Trump's policies are deeply corrupt, putting him in the pockets of
billionaire CEOs like Elon Musk and Mark Zuckerberg who are using their
power and money to influence his decisions, instead of looking out for
AMETICAN FAMINIES .....vovvvee st 33 50 33 16 37 37 31 36
[DISTRACTION] Trump is focused on the wrong things, like renaming the
Gulf of Mexico the "Gulf of America" and pardoning the January 6th rioters,
instead of lowering costs for AMENICANS...........ccccvvercriercsee e 31 42 32 19 32 30 29 41
[COSTS] Trump says he is going to bring down costs for American families,
but he has refused to do anything that would bring down grocery costs, health

care COStS, OF NOUSING COSES.....vuiueririeiireieisreisises et snsssennees 28 32 23 24 31 26 28 21
[RICH] Trump is only going to look out for the rich and big corporations ........... 25 36 29 14 30 30 24 21
[MIDDLE CLASS] Trump's policies are not going to help the middle class and

WOTKING fAMINIES ..o 25 32 26 18 33 25 23 37

[HURT ECONOMY] Trump's policies are raising health care costs by allowing
big pharmaceutical companies and health insurance companies to jack up the
price of drugs and health Care............cocveerieeniece e 24 30 24 18 28 26 23 29
None of these are concerning 0 ME .........ccccvveerineneeese e 23 4 22 43 13 21 25 19

Q97. Regardless of who you root for normally in football or whether you root for a team at all...which team would you rather win the 2025
Super Bowl?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-03  Feb-132023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The Philadelphia Eagles.............coornrennninnereneen, 34% 33% 37% 32% 31% 37% 39% 34% 27%
The Kansas City ChiefS........cccvirmineineieinineeseseeeeneen 28 30 28 19 3 30 30 28 22
Don't like either team........cocveirereenreneeneeeecrese e, 21 16 16 26 24 14 14 23 22
Don't know enough t0 SaY ......c.cuerriieririeinireeceeeeeen, 17 21 19 23 14 19 17 15 28

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-03 Jan-13 Dec-08 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local telBVISION .......vuvieieiiee e 43% 42% 40% 46% 39% 40% 44% 44% 43% 38%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or ABC)............. 39 41 38 50 34 30 42 39 38 39
Social media websites where news is shared (such as
Facebook, X/Twitter, or YOUTUDE) .......cocvuvrevrerrireiniens 39 37 34 38 40 39 46 49 35 41
Onling NEWS WEDSILES.........covvrirevrieieieirieei e 29 32 28 33 25 27 24 31 29 41
FOXNEWS......ovrivieieisiiee e 28 33 30 15 19 45 24 39 29 18
CNN e 24 27 21 33 21 16 35 30 21 32
Social media creators and influencers ............cccccvveevnen. 18 16 15 17 17 19 25 23 16 17
MSNBC.......oiuiiiieiieiesisere et 18 17 15 27 10 10 26 17 17 14
RAGIO ... 18 19 20 14 18 21 15 17 19 7
Your local NEWSPAPET ........ceverirerereieinrereesisseesessssesennees 17 18 17 15 17 18 13 19 17 15
POACASES ..o e 16 15 15 13 21 17 18 17 15 13
National NEWSPAPELS ........cccvveveviicrerieie e 12 15 12 15 12 8 9 16 11 19
OtNET e 5 3 4 4 6 6 1 4 7 1
None of these: | don’t follow news about politics and
current events inthe U.S........coiinicnce 5 5 8 4 7 5 5 3 5 6
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

e Fox News Channel.............

Jan-13 2025

Dec-08 2024

Oct-28 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Jan-13 2025

Dec-08 2024

Oct-28 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

¢ MSNBC......oocoovrvcrrrriienn

Jan-13 2025

Dec-08 2024

Oct-28 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR

Several hours
aday

9%
11%
10%
10%
5%
5%
15%
10%
10%
10%
4%

6%
6%
6%
7%
8%
2%
4%
1%
%
5%
4%

4%
5%
5%
5%
6%
2%
3%
%
6%
3%
5%

Once Afewtimesa
aday week
14 15
10 17
12 15
11 14
10 9
1 8
18 22
18 12
17 18
13 14
7 22
10 15
10 16
10 14
10 14
13 18
7 13
8 12
15 19
15 17
8 13
14 17
9 13
8 14
7 10
7 14
12 16
5 10
7 11
13 17
10 16
9 12
6 14

A few times a
month

—_
W 01 O 0 0 O U1 ©W o o~

—_

11
10

1"
13

12
12

20

Rarely

16
16
14
16
13
19
18
16
1"
17
1"

19
18
18
20
20
16
20
20
18
21
1

20
20
16
19
21
23
18
24
15
20
15

Never

34
32
34
34
54
42
13
29
30
37
36

34
32
35
32
24
41
42
19
26
39
22

38
38
41
37
27
45

o
\l-l>01\l01\l-l>0)0)0)0‘l|x

OO PP NOOOIyO OO

—_

—_

N O) 0000 =0 O o

=N

NET

AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
AWEEKOR A MONTHOR

MORE LESS
38% 57
38% 56
38% 56
35% 59
24% 72
24% 69
56% 39
40% 53
45% 50
37% 59
33% 60
31% 63
32% 61
29% 63
31% 62
40% 55
22% 70
24% 69
45% 51
40% 56
26% 68
36% 53
27% 66
27% 65
23% 68
27% 66
34% 60
16% 73
21% 4
38% 54
32% 61
24% 70
25% 64



Global Strategy Group

46505 January Navigator #2

Page 39/48

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website [such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube].

Several imes @ day ...
ONCE @AY ..o s
A few times @ WEEK .......c.overerrereereire e

YOUTUBEVIEWS. Please indicate how often you go on YouTube.

Several imes @ day.........cccceveereeeieseeeeeee e
ONCE @AY ...uvece s
A few times @ WEEK .......c.ovrrerrerererecreereeneisee s

Feb-03 Jan-13  Dec-08
37% 35% 33%
13 16 16
16 15 15

5 5 6
10 10 8
17 18 20

1 1 2

Feb-03 Jan-13  Dec-08
46% 42% 38%
13 16 14
17 17 18

8 9 9

9 7 10

7 7 10

1 1 1

SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?

Feb-03
Facebook.........cvureurierreniecceeseens 80%
INStAGraAM......vveceeece s 51
TIKTOK oot 36
TWIEEI/X oo 34
SPOY. v 31
SNaPChat .....c.cocvevcceceee e, 27
REAdit ...e.evoeeeeereerere e 27
LA Fo 1T o RS 19
TWIECH s 12
THreads ......ccoevveureriereeree s 11
BIUESKY ... 6
(] SO 3

| don't have an account on any of these
PlatfOrmS ......cvvieeircireee e 7

Jan-13  Dec-08  Oct-28
84% 80% 80%
53 52 51
38 35 36
36 32 30
n/a n/a n/a
28 27 25
25 19 20
22 18 17
12 10 8
12 7 8

5 4 n/a
3 4 2
6 8 5

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
37% 33% 39% 53% 44% 33% 39%
14 13 13 10 17 13 12
15 12 17 14 15 16 21
5 8 4 3 4 5 10
12 11 9 10 1 11 10
17 20 17 9 9 21 9
1 3 1 1 1 1
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
48% 46% 43% 62% 59% 40% 49%
12 12 15 16 18 12 16
18 17 16 15 1 19 15
7 6 9 4 3 9 14
8 11 10 2 7 12 2
7 7 6 1 2 9 4
* 2 * 1 1 * *
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
78% 82% 82% 74% 75% 83% 76%
55 44 50 63 70 46 62
36 32 37 49 54 31 35
32 28 38 39 41 32 36
36 26 26 31 44 28 45
28 25 26 34 37 25 24
30 27 23 22 28 27 33
23 16 17 25 37 15 29
16 1 8 15 17 10 19
11 10 10 15 18 9 5
11 2 1 5 5 6 3
3 4 3 2 5 3 3
6 8 7 5 4 8 6
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa

times a day aday week month Rarely Never
© FACEDOOK......cccccvevrriceri s 56% 22 12 5 4 1
Jan-13 2025 59% 21 11 5 3 1
Dec-08 2024 62% 19 11 4 2 1
Oct-28 2024 58% 21 10 5 3 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 53% 23 11 6 6 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 49% 24 20 3 3 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 60% 20 10 6 3 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 16 8 4 2 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 19 10 7 2 1
Latest Data by Race White 55% 22 13 5 5 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 27 10 4 8 6
© TIKTOK ..ot sssssssnees 51% 14 17 8 7 2
Jan-13 2025 53% 17 18 6 5 2
Dec-08 2024 57% 14 14 8 6 2
Oct-28 2024 55% 13 17 6 5 3
Latest Data by Party Dem 49% 14 18 9 7 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 24 20 1 10 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 55% 13 16 9 7 -
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 13 18 7 1 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 19 14 6 5 1
Latest Data by Race White 50% 14 19 5 9 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 33% 8 17 36 8 -
© INSTAGIAM.....ooooeeee s ssssssnees 47% 22 17 9 5 2
Jan-13 2025 48% 18 19 9 5 1
Dec-08 2024 41% 21 21 7 8 2
Oct-28 2024 45% 17 21 7 6 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 46% 20 18 11 3 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 22 18 10 15 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 49% 24 15 6 5 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 23 9 7 3 *
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 20 13 8 2 1
Latest Data by Race White 41% 22 21 9 5 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 16 11 9 7 5
0 SPOLY...oovovevevcvevevcvcvevevevssessss s 43% 17 23 9 6 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 46% 14 23 9 4 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 28 17 10 11 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 41% 17 23 8 7 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 38% 17 20 15 5 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 17 17 8 2 6
Latest Data by Race White 42% 16 24 8 6 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 18 25 5 10 3
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
® SNAPCNAL .......ooovovvvevevevcvevsssevsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 40% 18 17 9 10 5
Jan-13 2025 38% 27 18 7 8 1
Dec-08 2024 46% 21 16 7 7 4
Oct-28 2024 44% 20 15 10 6 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 37% 20 16 12 11 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 12 20 6 21 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 46% 18 19 7 6 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 38% 26 12 12 11 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 40 8 6 4 1
Latest Data by Race White 42% 11 21 8 12 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 37% 22 10 14 11 5
O TWILEI/X ..oooooeeesesevevvevevvevevssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 36% 24 20 10 6 4
Jan-13 2025 41% 18 23 8 8 2
Dec-08 2024 42% 19 20 9 9 2
Oct-28 2024 41% 18 20 9 9 3
Latest Data by Party Dem 39% 24 14 10 8 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 19 19 22 8 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 35% 25 25 9 3 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 43% 26 12 8 8 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 26 24 5 4 5
Latest Data by Race White 35% 22 21 11 5 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 32% 34 8 14 12
O REAGIL ...t 32% 18 29 15 5 1
Jan-13 2025 32% 20 29 13 6 1
Dec-08 2024 26% 25 30 12 5 2
Oct-28 2024 28% 21 33 11 4 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 38% 19 26 10 6 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 27 24 10 4 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 15 33 23 4 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 35% 28 24 12 1 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 27% 17 43 12 2 -
Latest Data by Race White 30% 17 27 17 7 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 17 26 4 2 -
O WRALSADD ...oovvvvvvvvveviveisvsissssssssssssss s 28% 13 24 11 13 10
Jan-13 2025 31% 14 23 11 12 9
Dec-08 2024 27% 14 23 12 15 9
Oct-28 2024 29% 19 14 10 19 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 30% 12 25 11 12 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 11 24 6 24 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 28% 15 24 12 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 29% 14 26 14 14 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 33% 22 16 12 15 2
Latest Data by Race White 24% 10 26 11 12 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 6 18 8 19 -
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
® TRIBAGS ......ooooeeeeereecee s s ssssssnens 26% 19 27 9 13 6
Jan-13 2025 24% 28 30 5 12 *
Dec-08 2024 21% 20 25 8 13 6
Oct-28 2024 25% 21 29 13 7 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 29% 20 25 11 10 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 19 16 17 24 5
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 19 31 5 15 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 28% 24 37 11 - -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 34% 21 23 10 8 5
Latest Data by Race White 25% 16 27 7 17 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 12% 13 - 17 58 -
O TWICK oo ssssssnees 21% 20 15 17 19 8
Jan-13 2025 23% 19 26 16 13 2
Dec-08 2024 33% 14 32 8 5 8
Oct-28 2024 24% 24 20 15 12 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 26% 14 16 14 22 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 23 7 45 18 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 31 15 13 16 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 37% 19 15 10 10 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 27% 23 20 16 14 -
Latest Data by Race White 17% 22 16 17 22 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 13 4 33 20 20
O BIUBSKY ....oovovvvevvvcvivevsvsssssssse s 20% 24 30 11 15 *
Jan-13 2025 24% 13 38 16 8 1
Dec-08 2024 31% 24 13 9 20 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 23% 24 31 10 12 -
Latest Data by Party Ind - 40 29 22 - 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 6 21 12 51 -
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 9 34 2 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 26% 30 30 14 - -
Latest Data by Race White 13% 23 30 13 20 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 45 - - - -

SCREENS. Thinking about the time you spend on the internet, including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching
videos on the internet through a cell phone, tablet, or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Feb-03 Jan-13 Dec-08 Oct-28
Less than one hour a day..........cocovuvverrernennn, 9% 10% 14% 12%
One to two hours @ day ........ccoevveereereereinennn, 22 25 23 22
Two to four hours @ day........cccoeverienienincenns 27 27 25 26
Four to six hours @ day........cccocvereeunenecnnnnn. 16 19 17 16
More than six hours @ day ..........c.cccveurierennne. 24 19 18 21
DOt KNOW ... 1 1 2

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% % 1% 7% 9% 10% 14%
22 20 23 17 21 23 21
26 23 30 26 27 29 19
16 19 16 17 22 15 19
26 30 19 32 21 21 28
2 2 1 1 1 1 -
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Lessthan 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet, or computer that is not for your job.| 4% 14 31 52 48%
Jan-132025 | 4% 13 32 51 49%
Dec-08 2024 | 5% 18 28 49 51%
Oct-282024 | 6% 16 29 49 51%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 1" 29 56 44%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 14 27 56 44%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 16 33 47 53%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 14 26 56 44%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 15 32 51 49%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 13 32 51 49%
Latest Data by Race AAPI * 12 25 63 37%
o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads — like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU .......eoe e ee e eeeeeeeeeeseneeeeeeee e 1% 22 29 38 62%
Jan-132025 | 11% 23 30 36 64%
Dec-08 2024 | 16% 24 28 32 68%
Oct-28 2024 | 14% 25 28 33 67%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 21 31 38 62%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 21 22 42 58%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 24 29 36 64%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 18 27 50 50%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 14 32 48 52%
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 24 28 34 66%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 22 32 38 62%
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 20% 19 24 36 64%
Jan-13 2025 | 20% 20 27 33 67%
Dec-08 2024 | 19% 19 26 36 64%
Oct-28 2024 | 20% 21 25 34 66%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 17 25 37 63%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 23 23 29 1%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 20 24 37 63%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 19 27 39 61%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 17 33 31 69%
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 18 23 37 63%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 23 21 34 66%
o Listening to AM OF FM radio...........ccccccvvrmmiicerenensssiirnesssssssessssssssmeessssssssnesssssssssneseen] 34% 36 19 12 88%
Jan-13 2025 | 32% 40 20 8 92%
Dec-08 2024 | 32% 41 19 9 91%
Oct-28 2024 | 33% 39 20 7 93%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 35 17 10 90%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 42 15 12 88%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 34 22 14 86%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 32 22 15 85%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 36 26 10 90%
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 36 18 1 89%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 40 18 1 89%
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D100. Are you:

ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED
BY RACE ON FILE]

D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

VOL:

Page 44/48
AMAN o 47%
A WOMAN....ciiiiicceceeeeeee ettt sesasasaeans 53
Self-dESCrIDE. ..o *
Black/African AMEriCan ..........ccccceeeeeevieeeeeesseeeeeenes 15%
White/Caucasian ............ccceviereriicenieesesee e 76
Hispanic/Lating ..........c.ocueveeierieeeeeeeee s 11
Asian/Asian AMENICaAN .........cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeees 6
Pacific 1SIander ..........cvveeeecccecceee s 1
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 2
Middle Eastern/North African ..........cccccevvevvvevevencennen. *
({1 TR -
(Don't KNOW/REFUSEM) ......coovvuerrrriiiiireiseireeceene -
MEXICO ..ottt 53%
PUEIO RICO.......ccvieececctecee s 18
CUDA e 5
AIGENEING ... s 1
BElIZE ... -
2]0] AV T *
BrazZil.....cocveeeeeeeceeeeeeee et *
03311 -
(070071 11 o T 1
(070137 1 {7 T -
Dominican RePUBIIC.........cccovvvrerriieririreessesreeessseeis 5
ECUAAON ... 1
T2 1117 (o o] (T 5
GUALEMAIA ... *
HONAUIAS ... 1
NICATAGUA ....oveeeereereeceeeeet et -
PANAmMa ..o e 1
Paraguay ........cccrerenrieere s -
POIU oottt 1
SPAIN .o 11
UUGUAY ...t -
VENEZUEBIA.......ovveeeeeee e -
Other COUNMTY ......cvuvrircireee e 3
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......cevvevricecrcee s 1
The Caribbean...........ccccovcevieeicceiceeee e 10%
AFFICA oo 51
Central AMENICA......ccveecrereereeee e 9
SOUth AMEIICA ......cecvieecrecc e 3
Another region of the world ... 7
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ... 27
(031110 TR 44%
INAIB ... 6
PhilIDPINES ... 22
VIBINAM ..o 10
KOTBA ...ttt ettt 5
JAPAN ... 8
Pacific 1SIands..........ccovriieecccececeeecce s 10
(01T R 9
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Page 45/48

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

DAGE. What is your age?

REGION. What state do you live in?

VH24XE. [SPLIT E - IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2024] Thinking back, in the
November 2024 general election for President, who did you vote for? Or
did you not vote in that election?

VH24XF. [SPLIT F - IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2024] Thinking back, in the
November 2024 general election for President, who did you vote for? Or
did you not vote in that election?

VH24. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2024] Thinking back, in the November 2024
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in
that election?

Did not complete high school ...........cccccveeininicininnne
Graduated high SChOOL ..........c.ccevviiiiniricreccene
Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccce......
Attended some college but no degree..........ccccovvieveenee.
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree .....
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree.......
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, E1C.)...vevrrvrerireeereieiiessesessessssesesessessesenens

Voted for Democrat Kamala Harris ...........ccccoevveverennnne
Voted for Republican Donald Trump .........cccccvvereurieennes
Voted for SOMEONE EISE ......c.vevveveeereiceeeete e
Did NOL VOB ...

ALLOCATED HARRIS (NET).....coreeeeeeeeereeneeneeeeecnns
ALLOCATED TRUMP (NET).....cooreeeerreeereeeereemeeeeeenns

Voted for Democrat Kamala Harris ..........ccccocveeeireennenee
Voted for Republican Donald Trump .........cccccovuevrcrrieennes
Voted for Independent candidate Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Voted for Libertarian Chase OliVEr .........cocveeerierennenes
Voted for Green Party candidate Jill Stein ............c.........
Voted for Independent candidate Cornel West...............
Voted for Socialist Party candidate Claudia De la Cruz..
Voted for Constitution Party candidate Randall Terry.....
Voted for SOMEONE €ISE .......covvrereerernieneireireeeieeieeenes
Did NOt VOB .....oovcc s

SOMEONE ELSE (NET) ..o

ALLOCATED HARRIS (NET)......oeumriiirrinirneiesireiineinns
ALLOCATED TRUMP (NET)....c.ovrmrrirrinerneissireiineinns

Voted for Democrat Kamala Harris .............cccccoevvvvvnnnene.
Voted for Republican Donald Trump ........c.ccocveeivenienee
Voted for SOmeone elSe ..........ccovvevveeeeeecssseeeeeeeean
Did NOt VOB ...t

ALLOCATED HARRIS (NET) ...c.vviririrrirnerrerereereeeneenens
ALLOCATED TRUMP (NET)....cvverrrererrerrerreeeeneerereneenees
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PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections Always voted for DEmOCTatS.........cvvvvsvvvssvvrsvrscoe 28%
since 2020, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly Voted for DemOGralS.........v.vvvvvesvvvo 12
that vou: Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
atyou. RepUDICANS.........cveciccrcc s 8

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

MARITAL. What is your current marital/relationship status?

HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 9
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ... 8
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.cocverceeieiivcinieneen. 13
Always voted for Republicans ... 23
DEMOCRATS (NET) ....ceureereerereneeseeseeesesesesessesseeenns 48%
REPUBLICANS (NET).....cveureerrrereeineeeneesneieenessnesseeenns 44

Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 71%

No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine .............. 29
YES, ME .ottt 8%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccceverirriniennnns 5
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO ¢t 85
YES (NET) oo ssssesese e ssessesenens 15%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........cccoevveenee. 34%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 28
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... e 18
Other type of job or field ...........ccccovvervcviereiececie, 7
Do not work or have not worked in the past.................... 13
Less than $30,000 ............oeereeeeereeeeeseeeee e eeee e enenne 29%
$30,000 - $49,999 .......orviireee s 23
$50,000 - $59,999 ........ccvierrrieree s 11
$60,000 - $74,999 .......oorvierreeee s 10
$75,000 - $99,999 .......ooivierireee s 11
$100,000 - $149,999 .......oorvvirieereeece s 10
$150,000 - $199,999 .....c.oivvviriecreee s 3
$200,000 @Nd BDOVE........veeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeseseeereessees 4
MAITIEA ..ottt 35%
WIAOWEA......c.oceiciee e 6
DIVOICEA ... 14
SePArated........coovvvvevecece s 2
Never married but in a relationship ...........ccccovceveinceniene 15
Never married and SiNGIE .........coeveererneercneeercnes 29
HOMEOWNET ... 48%
RENEET ... e 37
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage......... 9
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage ................... 5
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D110. Are you a parent or guardian? Yes, of SOMeone UNder 18................vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvieneienenn 26%
Yes, of someone 18 or older .........cccveeveveeevieeeieeeeeeenn, 29
NO oottt ettt 49
DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY o 28%
SUDUIDAN @rEA.......couieecirieree e 42
SMall FOWN .. 13
RUFAIArEA ... 18
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VBIY DEIAL......ooooovv 15%
as: Somewhat liberal.............coorririinirierreee e 16
' MOTBIALE .....eovoveeereeeseee et 36
Somewhat CONSErVative ..........cccocvieeerieienereeeesens 18
VEry CONSEIVAIVE ..o 15
LIBERAL (NET) ...oouvereerieseineeseseesesesseesssssesessssssseenns 3%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)....covvreerriernrerneernsiesssesesesseeenns 34
IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself a progressive.................veveveee 61%
No, do not consider myself a progressive ............cuueueen. 39

consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMEN ...ttt 59%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL ...ttt 24
NOE SUFE ..t 17
Employed full-ime ..o 39%
Employed part-time ... 11
Not employed, but looking for Work ............ccceeeeereeneenen. 11
REEIEd ... s 24
SUAENL ..o 3
HOMEMAKET ... 7
=Y PO 4
Self-employed/independent contractor............c...ceeeeeneen. 28%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 72
WEAINY ...t 1%
Upper middle Class.........cocvrveeerieiseneessesissesessseenns 7
MiddIe ClasS.......cuveeeereeerireereeree s 30
WOrKiNg Class .......covvueueerireineiniiencnese e 30
Lower middle Class ..........corurierirerierieirerereseeeeseeene 20
LOW INCOME ..ot 29
POOT ... 14
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RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

44%
19
3
1
26
7
YS ot 39%
NO Lot 61
EVErY WEEK ... 20%
Afew times a month.........ccoceercnncncneresees 9
About once @ MONtN ........ccuiiciriisiccseseee 5
A few times @ Year ..o 12
RATEIY ..o 23
NBVET ..ottt 31
Heterosexual or straight ...........ccccovevinnencnecininnnn, 87%
BISEXUAL ... 8
Gay Or [€ShIaN .......couveiriie e 4
TraNSGENAET ... 1
NON-DINAIY «...cvoveciiicee et *
T PO 1
Prefer Nott0 Sy .....cvcvcvevciceeeeeee s 1



